
Sun SH: 70-100 shade  PS: 20-70% shade  S: full sun-20% shade  
Soil Moisture D: dry DM: dry mesic M: mesic WM: wet mesic W: wet

2018 Native Plant Sale
Plant List and Order Form

Wonderful Native Plants
Native plants were evolving with native mammals, birds, bees and pollinators 
centuries before Europeans came here. Now these native plant species are 
dwindling as are the creatures we love that depend on them for food and as host 
plants used for reproduction of beneficial insects. These in turn provide beautiful 
butterflies, food for baby birds, and pest control for harmful insects. Lovely native 
plants also help the earth as they absorb water runoff, and delete the need for 
herbicides, pesticides and fertilizers which kill friendly soil microbes, insects, and 
earthworms.

Give Mother Earth a thumbs-up today and order some native plants or just come 
to the sale. Most of our items are not sold in retail nurseries. Browsers are always 
welcome! Type in your plant of interest on the internet to find images and more 
plant information.

Order early! Supplies are limited. Orders are filled in the order received. In the 
event of shortages, you will have a choice of substitution or refund. Other plants 
may be available for substitution at the pickup location.

Online Resource
Illinois Wildflowers http://www.illinoiswildflowers.info/index.htm

Important Dates
Orders due 
Monday, April 27, 2018

Pickup 
Friday, May 11, 3:00 – 7:00 p.m. 
Saturday, May 12, 9:00 a.m.– 2:00 p.m.

Pick up Location 
4601 Paulson Rd., Caledonia IL 61011 
See map on back page.

Plant Sale Coordinators 
Cynthia Chmell (815) 969-7435  
Bobbie Lambiotte (815) 398-6257 
Jane Evans (815) 399-3787 
nativesplants6@gmail.com 

Plant List

No. Common Name (Botanical Name)
LIGHT

Host?
Soil Moisture

Height Bloom Color
SH PS S D DM M WM W

Woodland
1 American Bellflower (Campanulastrum americanum) X No X X 2-5 ft Ju/Aug.  Blue

2 Aster, Short's (Symphyotrichum shortii) X X Yes  X X 2-3.5 ft Sept/Oct Yel

3 Aster, Drummond's (Aster sagitifolius drummondii) X Yes  X X 2-4 ft Sept/Oct Lav

4 Baneberry, Red (Actaea rubra) X X No X 1-3 ft May/Jun White

5 Beardtongue, Calico (Penstemon calycosus) X X X Yes  X 3 ft Jun/July Pink

6 Beardtongue, Hairy (Penstemon hirsutus) X X X Yes   X X 2-3 ft Jun/July Whi/ Pk

7 Bellwort, Large Flowered (Uvularia grandiflora) X X No X X X 1-2 ft  Apr/May Yel

8 Bishop's Cap, (Mitella diphylla) X X Unkn, X X 8-18 in Apr/May White

9 Bloodroot (Sanguinaria canadensis) X X No X X X 12 in Apr/May White

10 Blue Cohosh (Cauliophylum thalictroides) X X Yes  X 1-2 ft Apr/May Gr/Yel

11 Bottle Gentian (Gentiana andrewsii) X X No X 1-2 ft Aug/Sept Blue

12 Brown Eyed Susan (Rudbeckia triloba) X X Yes  X X  3-4 ft Jul/Sept Yel

13 Canada Anemone (Anemone canadensis) X X No X X 1-2 ft May/Jun White

14 Canada Mayflower (Maianthemum canadense) X X No X X  3-8 in  May/Jun White

15 Celandine Poppy (Stylophorum diphyllum) X X No X 12-18 in Apr/May Yel

16 Columbine,Wild (Aquilegia canadensis) X X Yes  X X 1-3 ft May/Jun Red/Yel

17 Dutchman's Breeches (Dicentra cucullaria) X No X X 4-12 in Apr/May White

http://www.illinoiswildflowers.info/index.htm
mailto:nativeplants6%40gmail.com?subject=Native%20Plant%20Sale
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*Best in larger or naturalized sites.  
Can be aggressive.

No. Common Name (Botanical Name)
LIGHT

Host?
Soil Moisture

Height Bloom Color
SH PS S D DM M WM W

18 Geranium, Wild (Geranium maculatum) X X Yes X X X 12-28 in May/Jun Lav

19 Ginger, Wild (Asarum canadense)* X No X X 8 in Apr/May Reddish

20 Golden Alexander (Zizea aurea) X X Yes X 1-3 ft May/Jun Yel

21 Goldenrod, Elm Leaf (Solidago ulmifolia) X X X Yes X X 2-4 ft Aug/Sept Yel

22 Goldenrod, Zig Zag (Solidago flexicaulus) X X Yes X X 1-3 ft Aug/Sept Yel

23 Goldenseal (Hydrastis canadensis) X X Unkn, X X 6-20 in Apr/May White

24 Grass, Bottlebrush (Elymus patula hystrix) X X Yes X X 24-30 in June Tiny Wh

25 Hepatica (Anemone acutiloba) X X No X X 3-6 in Mar/May Blu/White

26 Jack-in-the Pulpit (Arisaema triphyllum) X X Unkn, X X 1-3 ft Apr/May Greenish

27 Jacob's Ladder (Polemonium reptans) X Yes X 8-15 in May/Jun Blue

28 Lily, Michigan (Lilium michiganese) X X Unkn, X X 1-4 ft July Orange

29 Mayapple (Podophyllum peltatum)* X X Yes X X 1-2 ft May White

30 Phlox. Woodland (Phlox divaricata) X Yes X 6-18 in Apr/June Lav

31 Sedge, Curly Style (Carex rosea) X X Yes X X 12 in May/Jun Tiny R/W

32 Shooting Star, (Dodecatheon meadia)  X X No X X 1-2 ft May/Jun  Whi/Pk

33 Soloman's Seal, False (Maianthemum racemosa) X X No X X 2-3 ft  May/Jun White

34 Soloman's Seal, Smooth (Polygonatum canaliculatum) X X Yes X 2-3.5 ft May/July White

35 Spikenard (Aralia racemosa) X Unkn, X X X 3-6 ft July White

36 Spring Beauty (Claytonia virginica) X No X X 3-6 in Apr/June Pink

37 Sunflower, False (Heliopsis helianthoides)* X X Yes X 3-5 ft Jun/Aug Yel

38 Toothwort, (Cardamine concatenata) X X Yes X X 3-10 in Apr/May White

39 Trillium, Large Flowered (Trillium grandiflorum) X X Yes X 8-16 in May/Jun White

40 Trillium, Red (Trillium recurvatum) X X Yes X X 6-15 in Apr/May Reddish

41 Trout Lily, White (Erythronium albidum) X X No X X 4-6 in Apr White

42 Violet, Downy Yellow (Viola pubescens) X X Yes X 12 in Apr/May Yel

43 Virginia Bluebells (Mertensia virginica) X X No X X 1-2.5 ft Apr/May Blue

44 Virginia Waterleaf (Hydrophyllum virginianum)* X X No X X 1-2 ft May/Jun Lav

Ferns
45 Cinnamon Fern (Osmunda cinnamomea) X X Yes X X 2-4 ft N/A N/A

46 Interupted Fern (Osmunda claytonia) X X Unkn, X X 2-4 ft N/A N/A

47 Maidenhair Fern (Adiantum pedatum) X X Unkn, X X 20-28 in N/A N/A

48 Marginal Shield Fern (Dryopteris marginalis) X X Unkn, X 1.5-2 ft N/A N/A

Wetland/Marginal Pond
49 Blue Flag Iris (Iris virginica var. schrevei) X X Yes X X X 2-4 ft May/Jul Blue

50 Boneset (Eupatorium perfoliatum) X X Yes X X 3-5 ft Jun/Sep White

51 Cardinal Flower (Lobelia cardinalis)  X X Yes X X 3-5 ft Jun/Sep Red

52 Common Arrowhead (Sagitraria latifolia) X X No X 2-4 ft Jun/Sep White

53 Frog Fruit (Phyla lanceolata) X X No X X  6-24 in Jul/Aug Wh/Pk

54 Great Blue Lobelia (Lobelia siphilitica) X X Yes X X X 2-4 ft Jul/Oct Blue

55 Lizard Tail (Saururus cernus) X X No X X 1.5-3 ft Jun/Aug White

56 Marsh Marigold (Caltha palustris) X X X Yes X X 1-3 ft. Apr/Jun Yel
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*Best in larger or naturalized sites. 
Can be aggressive.

No. Common Name (Botanical Name)
LIGHT

Host?
Soil Moisture

Height Bloom Color
SH PS S D DM M WM W

57 Mermaid Weed (Procerpinaca palustris) X X No aquatic Unkn,nown

58 Queen of the Prairie (Filipendula rubra)* X No X X 4-6 ft Jun/Aug Pink

59 Swamp Milkweed (Asclepias incarnata)  X Yes X X X 3-6 ft Aug/Sep Pink

60 Sweet Flag (Acorus calamus) X No X X 1-3 ft. May/Jul Green

Prairie/Savanna
61 Alumroot (Heuchera richardsonii) X X No X X X X 1-3 ft May/Jul White

62 Aster, Sky Blue (Symphotrichum oolentangiense) X X Yes X X X 2-5 ft Aug/Oct Blue

63 Aster, Smooth Blue (Symphyotrichum laeve) X X Yes X X X 2.5-5 ft Aug/Oct Blue

64 Aster, Stiff Upland (Oligoneuron album) X No X X  1-2 ft Jun/Sep White

65 Blazingstar,Prairie (Liatris pycnostachya) X X No X X X 2-4 ft Jun/Sep Violet

66 Blazingstar,Rough (Liatris aspera) X X No X X X 2.5-5 ft Jul/Oct Violet

67 Butterflyweed (Asclepias tuberosa) X X Yes X X X 2 ft Jun/Aug Orange

68 Cream Indigo (Baptisia bracteata) X X Yes X X X 1-3 ft MayJun White

69 Goats Rue (Tephrosia virginiana) X X Yes X X 1-2.5 ft Jun/Jul Pink/Yel

70 Mountain Mint (Pycanthemum virginianum)* X X No X X X X 1-4 ft Jun/Sep White

71 Ohio Horsemint (Monarda punctata) X X No X X 1-3 ft Jun/Sep Lav

72 Pale Purple Coneflower (Echinacea pallida) X X Yes X X X 2-4 ft Jun/Jul Pink

73 Pale Spike Lobelia (Lobelia spicata) X X No X X X 1.5-5 ft May/Aug Lav

74 Prairie Drop Seed (Sporobolius heterolepis) X X Yes X X X 2-4 ft Aug/Sep Brwnish

75 Prairie Smoke (Geum triflorum) X X No X X X 6-12 in Apr/Jun Pink

76 Purple Love Grass (Eragrostis spectabilis) X X Yes X 1-3 ft Jul/Aug Purplish

77 Purple Prairie Clover (Dalea purpurea) X X Yes X X X 18-24 in Jun/Sep Violet

78 Pussytoes (Antennaria plantaginifolia) X X Yes X X 6 in Apr/Jun White

79 Rattlesnake Master (Eryingium yuccifolium) X Yes X X X 2-5 ft Jun/Sep White

80 Rosinweed (Silphium integrifolium) X Yes X X X 3-5 ft Jul/Sep  Yellow

81 Round Headed Bushclover (Lespedesa capitata) X X Yes X X X 2-4 ft Aug/Sep  Green

82 Royal Catchfly (Silene regia) X X Unkn, X X 3-5 ft Jul/Aug Red

83 Showy Goldenrod (Solidago speciosa)* X X No X X X 3-6 ft Aug/Oct Yellow

84 Smooth Phlox (Phlox glaberrima interior) X X Yes X X 1-3 ft Jun/Sep Pink

85 Sweet Indian Plantain (Hasteola suaveolens)* X X No X X 1-7 ft Jun/Sep White

86 Tick Trefoil, Illinois (Desmodium illinoense) X X Yes X X 3-6 ft Jul/Aug Lav

87 Tick Trefoil, Showy (Desmodium canadense) X X Yes X X X 3-6 ft Jul/Aug Lav

88 Wild Hyacinth (Camassia scilloides) X X No X X X 1-2 ft MayJun Blue

89 Wild Lupine (Lupinus perenis) X X Yes X X 1-3 ft May/Jun Blue

90 Wild Petunia (Ruellia humilis) X No X X X  6-12 in Jun/Aug Violet

91 Wild Quinine (Parthenium integrifolium) X No X X X 3-5 ft Jun/Sep White

Shrubs
92 Early Wild Rose (Rosa blanda)* X X No X X X 3-6 ft Jun/Jul Pink

93 Lead Plant (Amphora canescens) X X Yes X X X 1-3 ft Jun/Sep Violet

94 Meadowsweet (Spirea alba) X X Yes X X 3-5 ft Jun/Sep White

95 New Jersey Tea (Ceoanthus americanus) X X Yes X X X 1-3 ft May/Jun White



NATIVE PLANT SALE BROCHURE

1643 N. Alpine, STE 104
PMB 233
Rockford, IL 61107-1464

About Wild Ones
Wild Ones is a national not-for-profit organization 
with local chapters that promote the benefits of 
growing native plants. The $40 tax deductible, 
yearly membership includes the New Member Wild 
Ones Handbook, a great resource for beginning 
native gardeners. Other membership levels are 
available on the website.

Wild Ones Rock River Valley Chapter is the largest 
and one of the most active with 225 memberships. 
We host expert speakers at programs, which are 
free and open to the public, as well as members 
only programs. Educational activities are funded 
by proceeds from the annual plant sales. For more 
information about joining, contact our Membership 
Chair at membershipworrvc@gmail.com

Fall Tree & Shrub Sale
Orders due Friday, September 21, 2018
Pickup September 28 & 29
4601 Paulson Road, Caledonia, IL
Brian Hale, coordinator
Jerry Paulson, coordinator 
Rrvc.treeshrub@gmail.com

© Copyright 2018 Wild Ones Landscapers, Ltd.

Plant Sale Pickup Location
Please note that the pick up location may not show up on your map or GPS 
because the road leading to it is too new. Refer to the following map and 
notice that Paladin Parkway, going North from E. Riverside Blvd., becomes 
Paulson Rd.
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ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED
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2018 Order Form
Orders Due Monday, April 27, 2018
Pickup 
Dates

Friday, May 11, 2018, 3:00 – 7:00 p.m. 
Saturday, May 12, 9:00 a.m.– 2:00 p.m.

Pickup Location 4601 Paulson Rd. (same as Paladen Parkway), Caledonia IL

Quick Survey
Check one.

o I am a member o I am joining now
o I am a former member o I am not a Wild Ones member

For non-members, how did you hear about this sale? Check all that apply.
o Word of mouth o Wild Ones booth at:
o Email from Wild Ones
o Wild Ones website o Other: 
o Newspaper

Your Information

Please Print Clearly
Name

Address

City, State, Zip

Phone Number(s)

Email

o Check the box if you are not a member and have not received our chapter newsletter in the past two years 
and would like three complimentary issues. Electronic versions will be sent. 

o Check the box if you are not a member and would like to receive information about our other native plant 
sales. Electronic versions will be sent unless otherwise requested. 

o Check the box if you would like to receive information about Wild Ones membership. 

Method of Payment

o Mail form & check payable to Wild Ones - Rock River Valley, c/o Cynthia Chmell, 845 Ridgewood Rd., Rockford IL 61107

o Send me a PayPal® invoice by email (3% transaction fee will be added); I will use my own credit card.

Committee use only

Name

Filled By

Note

Customer 
Accepted

Transfer the total cost of this page to the next page and continue with your order.

2018 Native Plant Order Form
No. Common Name Price Quantity Cost

Woodland

1 American Bellflower 3.00

2 Aster, Short's 3.00

3 Aster, Drummond's 3.00

4 Baneberry, Red 4.00

5 Beardtongue, Calico 3.00

6 Beardtongue, Hairy 3.00

7 Bellwort, Large Flowered 5.00

8 Bishop's Cap, 4.00

9 Bloodroot 4.00

10 Blue Cohosh 5.00

11 Bottle Gentian 4.00

12 Brown Eyed Susan 3.00

13 Canada Anemone 3.00

14 Canada Mayflower 5.00

15 Celandine Poppy 4.00

16 Columbine,Wild 3.00

17 Dutchman's Breeches 3.00

18 Geranium, Wild 4.00

19 Ginger, Wild 5.00

20 Golden Alexander 3.00

21 Goldenrod, Elm Leaf 3.00



No. Common Name Price Quantity Cost

22 Goldenrod, Zig Zag 3.00

23 Goldenseal 5.00

24 Grass, Bottlebrush 3.00

25 Hepatica 5.00

26 Jack-in-the Pulpit 4.00

27 Jacob's Ladder 3.00

28 Lily, Michigan 4.00

29 Mayapple 6.00

30 Phlox. Woodland 3.00

31 Sedge, Curly Style 3.00

32 Shooting Star, 3.00

33 Soloman's Seal, False 4.00

34 Soloman's Seal, Smooth 3.00

35 Spikenard 6.00

36 Spring Beauty 5.00

37 Sunflower, False 3.00

38 Toothwort, 5.00

39 Trillium, Large Flowered 5.00

40 Trillium, Red 5.00

41 Trout Lily, White 4.00

42 Violet, Downy Yellow 3.00

43 Virginia Bluebells 3.00

44 Virginia Waterleaf 3.00

Ferns

45 Cinnamon Fern 6.00

46 Interupted Fern 6.00

47 Maidenhair Fern 6.00

48 Marginal Shield Fern 6.00

Wetland/Marginal Pond

49 Blue Flag Iris 3.50

50 Boneset 3.50

51 Cardinal Flower 3.50

52 Common Arrowhead 3.50

53 Frog Fruit 3.50

54 Great Blue Lobelia 3.50

55 Lizard Tail 3.50

56 Marsh Marigold 3.50

57 Mermaid Weed 3.50

58 Queen of the Prairie* 3.50

59 Swamp Milkweed 3.50

60 Sweet Flag 3.50

Prairie/Savanna

61 Alumroot 3.50

62 Aster, Sky Blue 3.50

No. Common Name Price Quantity Cost

63 Aster, Smooth Blue 3.50

64 Aster, Stiff Upland 3.50

65 Blazingstar,Prairie 3.50

66 Blazingstar,Rough 3.50

67 Butterflyweed 3.50

68 Cream Indigo 3.50

69 Goats Rue 3.50

70 Mountain Mint* 3.50

71 Ohio Horsemint 3.50

72 Pale Purple Coneflower 3.50

73 Pale Spike Lobelia 3.50

74 Prairie Drop Seed 3.50

75 Prairie Smoke 3.50

76 Purple Love Grass 3.50

77 Purple Prairie Clover 3.50

78 Pussytoes 3.50

79 Rattlesnake Master 3.50

80 Rosinweed 3.50

81
Round Headed 
Bushclover

3.50

82 Royal Catchfly 3.50

83 Showy Goldenrod* 3.50

84 Smooth Phlox 3.50

85 Sweet Indian Plantain 3.50

86 Tick Trefoil, Illinois 3.50

87 Tick Trefoil, Showy 3.50

88 Wild Hyacinth 6.00

89 Wild Lupine 3.50

90 Wild Petunia 3.50

91 Wild Quinine 3.50

Shrubs

92 Early Wild Rose* 3.50

93 Lead Plant 3.50

94 Meadowsweet 3.50

95 New Jersey Tea 3.50

Total cost from previous page 

Total number of plants

Total cost of plants

We make every effort to ensure the plants you receive are healthy at the 
time of delivery. Wild Ones cannot guarantee plant materials after they 
leave our possession. 


